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Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

June 29, 2007

Barbara Klemstine
Director
Regulation & Pricing

Tel. 602-250-4563
Fax 602-250-3003
e-mail Barbara,Klemstine@aps.com
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Mail Station 9708
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RE: Arizona Public Service Company General Rate Case
Docket Nos. E-01345A-05-0816, E-01345A-05-0826, E-01345A-05-0827

Dear Sir or Madame:

Pursuant to Order No. 69663, Arizona Public Service Company is providing the Step 2 surcharge level related to
the recovery of Palo Verde outage costs. ~The attached worksheets are based on the disallowances ordered by
the Commission and the application of the appropriate interest rates.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact David Rumolo at (602) 250-3933.

Sincerely,

\

Barbara Klemstine

BK/dk

Attachments

CC: Brian Bozzo
Ernest Johnson
Christopher Kempley
Barbara Keene
Lyn Farmer
Gordon Fox
Parties of Record

Copies of the foregoing emailed or mailed
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Copies of the foregoing emailed or mailed
this8day of June 2007 to:

Deborah R. Scott
Kimberly A. Grous e
S NELL & W ILMER
One Arizona  Center
400 Eas t Van Buren Street
P hoenix, AZ 85004-2202

Miche lle  Livengood
UniSource Energy Services
One South Church Street, Suite 200
Tucs on, AZ 85702

Thomas L. Mum aw
P INNACLE WES T CAP ITAL
CORP ORATION
Pos t Office Box 53999, MS 8695
P hoenix, AZ 85072-3999

Steven B. Bennett
Deputy city Attorney
City of Scottsdale Attorney's Office
3939 North Drinkwater Boulevard
Scottsdale, AZ 8525 l

C. Webb Crockett
Pa trick J . Black
FENNEMORE GRAIG, P .C.
3003 North Centra l Avenue, Suite 2600
P hoenix, AZ 85012-2913

George Bien-Willner
3641 North 39"' Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85014

Michael W. Pa ttern
ROS HKA DEWULF & P ATTERN, P LC
One Arizona  Center
400 Eas t Van Buren Street, Suite 800
P hoe nix,  AZ 85004

Amanda  Ormond
The Ormond Group LLC
Southwest Representa tive
Inte re s t Ene rgy Allia nce
7650 South McClintock, Suite 103-282
Tempe, AZ 85284

Micha e l L. Kurtz
BO EHM, KURTZ & LO WRY
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinna ti, OH 45202

Joseph Knauer, Pres ident
Jewish Community of Sedona
a nd the  Verde  Va lley '
100 Mea dowla rk Drive
Pos t Office Box 10242
Sedona , AZ 86339-8242

Scott S. Wakefield
RUCO
l 110 West Washington Street, Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007

David C. Kennedy, Esq.
8]8 East Osborn Road, Suite 103
Phoenix, AZ 85014

Lawrence V. Robertson, J r.
MUNG ER CHADW ICK
Pos t Office Box 1448
Tubae, AZ 85646

Micha el F. Hea ly
MORGAN, LEWIS  & BOCKIUS
11 l l Pennsylvania  Avenue, NW
Wa s hington, DC 20004

Tracy Spoon
Sun city Taxpayers Association
12630 North I 03"' Avenue, Suite 144
Sun City, AZ 85351 4

Bill Murphy
Murphy Cons ulting
5401 North 25"' S treet
P hoenix, AZ 85016
Jana Van Ness
Arizona  Public Service Company
400 North 5th Street, MS 8695
P hoenix, AZ 85004

Tammie Woody
10825 West Laurie Lane
Peoria, AZ 85345

Gary L. Naka rado
ARIZONA S OLAR ENERGY
INDUS TRIES  AS S OCIATION
24657 Foothills  Drive  North
Golden, CO 80401

Douglas V. Font
Law Offices of Douglas V. Font
3655 West Anthem Drive, Suite A-109
Anthem, AZ 85086

Andrew W. Bettwy

Gary Yaquinto, President
Arizona Solar Energy Industries Association
3008 North Civic Center Plaza



Scottsdale, AZ 85251Karen S . Ha ller
Assis tants  General Counsel
Lega l Affa irs  Depa rtment
S OUTHWES T GAS  CORP ORATION
5241 Spring Mounta in Road
La s  Vega s , NV 89150

Barbara Klemstine
Brian Brumfield
Post Office Box 53999, MS 9708
Phoenix, AZ 85072-3999

Dan Austin
Converge, Inc.
6509 West Frye Road, Suite 4
Chandler, AZ 85226

Jon Poston
AARP Electric Rate Project
6733 East Dale Lane
Cave Creek, AZ 8533 l

Timothy M. Hoga n
Arizona  Center for Law in the
Public Interes t
202 Eas t McDowell Road, Suite 153
P hoenix, AZ 85004

Collette Hannon
AARP Government Relations & Advocacy
6705 Reedy Creek Rd.
Charlotte, NC 28215

Jay I. Moyes
MOYES  S TOREY ltd.
1850 North Centra l Avenue, Suite 110
P hoenix, AZ 85004

Sein Seitz, Pres ident
Arizona  Sola r Energy Indus tries  Associa tion
3008 North Civic Center P laza
Scottsda le, AZ 8525 l

Kenneth R. Sa line, P .E.
K.R.  S ALINE & As s oc . ,  P LC
160 North Pasadena, Suite 101
Mesa , AZ 8520 l

Lieutenant Colonel Karen S . White
Chie f Air Force  Utility Litiga tion Tea m
AFLS A/J ACL-ULT
139 Barnes  Drive
Tynda ll AFB, FL 32403

Robert W. Geake
Vice President and General Counsel
Arizona Water Company
Post Office Box 29006
Phoenix, AZ 85038-9006

Greg Patterson
Arizona Competitive Power Alliance
916 West Adams Street, Suite 3
Phoenix, AZ 85007

J im Nelson
12621 North l7\h Place
P hoenix, AZ 85022

Micha el M. Gra nt
G ALLAG HER & KENNEDY, P .A.
2575 Eas t Camelback Road
P hoenix, AZ 85016-9225
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Arizona public Service Company

Calculation of 2005 Palo Verde Outage Cosl Surcharge

Surcharge Calculation
1 Balance To Be Recovered [See Section B] ($000)
2 Projected Retail Sales [See Section C] (Mwh)
3 Surcharge Rate [L1 / L2] (¢ per kph)

$33,636
28,595,174

0.1176

Recoverable Balance ($000)
1 Paragraph 19 (d) Balance as of 5/31/2007
2 June 2007 Interest on Paragraph 19 (d) Balance
3 Paragraph 19 (d) Balance Before Disallowances
4 Less Disallowed Costs (See Section D)
5 Net Recoverable Balance

$47,764
$199

$47,963
(514,327)
$33,536

Projected Retail Sales (Mwh)
1 Billed Retail Sales
2 Less E-36 Sales
3 Less E-3 & E-4 Sales
4 Total Billed Retail Sales less ET, E4, E36

28,960,936
(69,766)

(295,996)
28,595,174

ii

D.

c.

A.

B.

Disallowed Costs ($0o0)
1 Unit 1 Reactor Trip
2 Units 2 and 3 RWT
3 Accrued Interest
4 Total Disallowed Costs

I

$1 ,233
$12,076
$1 .018

$14,327
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Arizona Public Service

Calculation of Disallowed Costs, With Interest $000)

Unit 1

Reactor trip'
1 ,233

Units 2 and

3 RWT2
Interest

Rate

12,076

Monthly Cumulative
Interest . Balance

- 1 ,233
3 1 ,236
3 13,315

31 13,346
_ 31 13,377
_ 49 13,426
_ 49 13,475
- 49 13,524
- 49 13,573
_ 50 13,623
_ 50 13,673
- 50 13,723
if 50 13,773
- 50 13,823
- 50 13,873
- 51 13,924
- 51 13,975
- 58 14,033
- 58 14,091
- 59 14,150
- 59 14,209
- 59 14,268
- 59 . 14,327

Total Disallowed Costs 14,327
Total Interest 1 ,018

1$1 .233 million is equal to $1 .321 million (Attachment 17 to GDS report dated Aug. 17, 2008)
less $88 thousand (Jacobs Surrebuttal testimony at pg.45)

Aug-05
Sep-05
act-os
Nov-05
Dec-05
Jan-06
Feb-06
Mar-06
Apr-06
May-06
JUn-06
Jul-06

Aug-06
Sep-06
OCt-06
Nov-06
Dec-06
Jan-07
Feb-07
Mar-07
Apr-07

May-07
JUn-07

\

2.79%
2.79%
2.79%
2.79%
2.79%
4.38%
4.38%
4.38%
4.38%
4.38%
4.38%
4.38%
4.38%
4.38%
4.38%
4.38%
4.38%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%

2$12.076 million is equal to $15.726 million (Attachment 17 to GDS report dated Aug. 17, 2006)
less $1 .1 million (Jacobs Surrebuttal testimony at pg. 45) less $2.55 million (Per Decision No. 69663, at pg 136)

In


